Maimpis, City of San Fernando, Pampanga against OMAR S. SALUNGA 
married to RONALYNN R. SALUNGA, Mortgagors, with postal address at 329 
Harvard St., Marisol Village, Angeles City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of November 29, 2016 amounted to SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY 
EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN PESOS AND 29/100 
(PHP 728,857.29) Philippine Currency, excluding penalties, Attorney’s Fees 
and expenses of the foreclosure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff  IV, will 
sell at public auction on September 26, 2019 at 9:00 in the morning or soon 
thereafter at the Regional Trial Court, City of San Fernando, Pampanga, to the

[...]

DAVID, mortgagee, with its postal address at Guagua Savers Bank Bldg., Sto. 
Cristo, Guagua, Pampanga, against DONNIE RAY T. RAZAL, with residence 
and postal address at 174 Prk. 3, Sta. Monica, San Luis, Pampanga, to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of April 11, 2019 amounts to ONE 
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY ONE 
and 73/100 PESOS (Php1,400,761.73), excluding penalties, attorney’s fees 
and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned authorized deputy sheriff  will sell 
at public auction on September 19, 2019 at 10:00 A.M. or soon thereafter at 
the main entrance of the Regional Trial Court, Capitol Compound, City of San